

CrI.A.No. 235-236 OF 2001  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.8662-8663/2003 in  
Criminal Appeal Nos.235-236/2001

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIBU @ SHIV NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to appear for complainant)  
(with office report dt. 8.10.2003)

Date : 09/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.(NP)

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners. Criminal M.P. Nos.

8662-8663/2003 are dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER