

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 235-236 OF 2001

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIBU @ SHIV NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for permission to appeal for the complainant
and office report)

Date: 09/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Complainant Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)